

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.234 of 2021

State of Odisha and another *Appellants*
Mr. M.K. Khuntia, A.G.A.
-versus-
Dr. Sabita Tandia *Respondent*

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
19.04.2023**

Order No.

02. **I.A. Nos.646 and 647 of 2021 and W.A. No.234 of 2021**

1. Issue notice to the Respondent by Speed/Registered Post with A.D. making it returnable before the next date. Requisites be filed within three days. Accept one set of process fee. The tracking report be placed on record before the next date. Additionally, notice may be served on the Respondent through the learned counsel appearing for him before the learned Single Judge, before the next date.

2. List on 25th April, 2023. Till then, the impugned order of the learned Single Judge shall remain stayed. Issue urgent certified copy of this order as per rules.

**(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice**

**(G. Satapathy)
Judge**